

NEECO II AREA 1

NUEVA ECIJA II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. – AREA I

Calipahan, Talavera, Nueva Ecija Tel./Fax: (044) 411-1007; 958-0260 Email: neeco2 areal@yahoo.com.ph Website: www.neeco2areal.com

NEECO II-AREA 1's Invitation for Bid No. NE-II-A1-2022-S05

Reference with Board Resolution No. 03-12-22, Series of 2022, the Nueva Ecija II Electric Cooperative- Area 1 (NEECO II-Area 1) invites sealed Bids from eligible contractors for:

SUPPLY OF LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF EXTENSION LINE FOR THE THREE (3) PHASE POWER SUPPLY IN BF3 LOCATED AT BRGY. BUTED, TALUGTUG, NUEVA ECIJA

Interested bidders must be previously accredited and/or for those interested bidders who may want to participate can be accredited upon completion of Accreditation requirements and full payment of non-refundable accreditation fee of Php5,000.00 which is valid for one (1) year. Accreditation requirements can be requested to this email: bac_neeco2area1@yahoo.com.ph

Accredited Bidders must use the attached form in a separate sheet of paper with company header and signature of authorized representative and submit/email it to the Bids and Awards Committee on or before March 14, 2022 5:00pm. Bids shall be addressed to the BAC Chairman:

Mr. Lorenzo Valino Jr. BAC Chairman Nueva Ecija II Electric Cooperative, Inc.-Area 1 Calipahan, Talavera, Nueva Ecija

For further inquiries, please contact Ms. Set Pauline M. Feliciano at (044) 411-1007 local 110 or email at bac_neeco2area1@yahoo.com.ph

NEECO II-AREA1 hereby reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any formality or technicality defects therein, and accept the bid that is most advantageous to the NEECO II AREA-1, and to annul the bidding process and not award the contract at any time prior to contract award without incurring any liability to any bidder or party.

Finally, NEECO II –AREA 1 assumes no obligation to compensate any bidder or any party for any loss or expense incurred in the preparation of the bid or participation in the bidding process.

Mr. Lorenzo Valino Jr. BAC Chairman Engr. Nelson Dela Cruz General Manager

(c) Page No. (d) Staked by:	STAKING CREW	Date: (5)	Final Inv. By.	Date of the second	Date: (3)	MEMBER NAME	AND NO. OR	REMARKS	COMPUTER CODING	TAPPING POLE																			QUAN CODE	909		550	Insulated	Dinley							
Proj. No. Checked by:	ENGR R M. PUNO	Date	Released by.	Date	ŀ	RW O	_	n	a code a c	TAP																			acobeac	R1- R				Ä							
		1	- AVELIES NITEVA E	-		MISC.	LIND	W.	Q CODE	3 M5-10																			Q CODE	3 M5-10	Σ	M	Σ								
Sheet No.	Jo	Map Ref.	POBLACION! TALLIC		SEDVICE		N WIRE N	O SIZE	QUAN Q X Q CODE																				QUAN C \ QCODE	¥	35 D	×	38 D X								
NUEVA ECIJA II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.	cija		MAL CORPORATION AT										SECODARY	DDARY	z	SIZE O "J"	2000								+											CODE X a CODE OF					
CTRIC COOP	canpanan, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	LUPAO SUBSTATION	F PILMICO ANIM		S	-	SPAN	1	\mathbf{T}				1	1		1	1											\neg	GUAN CO												
ECIJA II ELE	Campanan,		VER SUPPLY O	AS PLAN STAKING SHEET. AS PLAN STAKING SHEET. Dates Dates		ANC.	ŭ.	İ														$\overline{}$	1 F1-2					1000	+	1 1-1-2											
NUEVA			ATION OF POV			50	į	T															7-1-7					2000	1	1 E1-2											
			INSTALL		AS PLAN	AS PLAN		GND	"M2"	O CODE	1 M2-11A						1 M2-11A							4 140 444	W10-2101					CODE	1 -	WIZ-TIA									
		SUBSTATION	LINE	a a		FORMED		a CODE																				CODE	╀												
		0 6/1 ACSR	1	T		POLE TOP NG		Q CODE X	1 C8	1 C14	1 C14	1 C14	1 C14		1 C14	1 C14	1 C14	1 C14		1 C14	1 C14	1 C7						Q CODE	╀	4 08	10 014	2									
STAKING SHEET		ACSR # 1/0	ACSR # 1/0	1	1	POLE	D I	c a cobe	1 40 C	3 1 40 C	-	3 1 40 C	3 1 40 C		3 1 40 C	3 1 40 C	3 1 40 C	3 1 40 C		-	3 1 40 C	-						Q CODE	12 40 C												
ST,		PRIMARY COND.	NEUTRAL COND.	iad	DO: 0	NO. SPAN	MTRS.	QUAN	TLG1086	1 48	2 60	33	4 33		52	25	49	8 34		9 34								QUAN	0 1-Phase	0 2-Phase		3		1506 Total							
SKETCH		τ.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1111	-	10	IIII	•	6	•	80	•	7		•	9		•	S	-	•	4	-6	3	°	- 88	_	1	11	-0	TLG1086		No STARI							
z T		See Sheet No.																																See Sheet No							

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

BILL OF MATERIALS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF POWER SUPPLY OF PILMICO ANIMAL CORPORATION AT POBLACION I, TALUGTUG, NUEVA ECIJA (TLG1086)

3 Phase = 0.502 Km.

DESCRIPTION RE					
Anchor, Expanding, 8,000 Pounds, 4 Way, Galvanized Steel		piece			
Bolt, thimble eye 5/8x12" (angle type)		piece			
Bolt, Carriage 3/8" X 4-1/2"		pieces			
Bolt, Double Arming, 5/8" X 24"		pieces			
Bolt, Oval Eye, 5/8" X 12"		pieces			
Bolt, Oval Eye, 5/8" X 18"		pieces			
Bolt, Machine, 1/2" X 6"		pieces			
Bolt, Machine, 1/2" X 12"		pieces			
Bolt, Machine, 5/8" X 12"		piece			
Bolt, Machine, 5/8" X 14"		pieces			
Bolt, Single Upset, 5/8" X 12"		pieces			
Brace, Crossarm, 28", Steel		each			
Brace, Crossarm, 60" - 18" Drop		pairs			
Brace, Sidearm, Diagonal, 7 Feet		pieces			
Clamp, Anchor Bonding, Single Eye Rod	1				
Clamp, Loop Deadend, #1/0 ACSR	100	pieces			
Clamp, Deadend Strain, #1/0 ACSR		pieces			
Clamp, Guy Straight, 3 Bolt, Heavy Duty Steel		pieces			
Clevis, Secondary Swinging Without Spool		pieces			
Cut Out 100A,15KV		pieces			
Shackle, Anchor, Forged Steel, Galvanized		pieces			
Conductor, Bare, ACSR #1/0, AWG 6/1		meters			
Connector, Compression, yho 150		pieces			
Connector, Ground Rod (Clamp) For 5/8" Steel Rod		pieces			
Pin, Crossarm, Steel, 5/8" X 10-3/4"		pieces			
Insulator, Pin Type, Polyehtylene		pieces			
Insulator, Spool, 3", ANSI, Class 53 - 4		pieces			
Insulator, Suspension, Polymer		pieces			
Lightning Arrester ,10kv Rating (Ohio Brass Type)		pieces			
Link, Fuse, 50 Amp		pieces			
Nut, Eye, 5/8", Conventional		pieces			
Rod, Anchor, Threaded, Single Eye, 5/8" X 7'		piece			
Rod, Ground Steel, Galvanized, 5/8" X 10'		pieces			
Washer, Square, Flat, 2-1/4" X 2-1/4" X 3/16", 13/16" Diameter Hole		pieces			
Washer, Round, 1-3/8" Diameter With 9/16" Diameter Hole		pieces			
Wire, Tie, Aluminum Alloy, Soft, #4 AWG	350				
Wire, Grounding, Aluminum Alloy, 3 Strand, #4 AWG		feet			
Wire, Guy, Steel, 3/8", 7 Strand		feet			
CONCRETE/STEEL MATERIAL					
Pole, Concrete, 40'	12	pieces			
Crossarm, Steel, 8'		pieces			
Summary of Bid Proposal					

Total Material Cost	P	
Total Labor Cost	P	
TOTAL	P	-

				-
Name	of	R	idde	r

BUSIN	VESS NAME:	
	TACT NO.:	
	RIETOR/:	
DATE TIN#	: NON-VAT:	
72.5	VAT REGISTERED:	
	E OR COMPANY NAME (for check tration)	
NO	T	PARTICULARS
NO.	STIPPLY OF LAROP AND MATERIALS I	FOR THE INSTALLATION OF EXTENSION LINE FOR THE THREE
1		CATED AT BRGY. BUTED, TALUGTUG, NUEVA ECIJA
	Total Material Cost	
	Total Labor Cost	
	Grand Total	
	Terms of Payment	
	Completion Schedule (Specify if	
	Working/Calendar Day)	
	Bid Validity	
	Warranty	
	Other terms	
NAM	E AND SIGNATURE OF	s and Work Schedule as part of their bid proposal.
PROP	RIETOR/AUTHORIZED REPRESENTAT	IVE